## 139077

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

When Recorded Mail To:

MARK C. LAWRENCE 1702 HAYNES LANE REDONDO BEACH PA 90278 BOOK 230 PAGE OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUE Verna Rus H

91 DEC 30 P4:16

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE \$5,00 39077

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

2 Ruses

Order No. Escrow Number: Assessor's Parcel No:

## QUITCLAIM DEED

THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(s) DECLARE(s)

SEE ATTACHED
DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX IS \$

CITY TAX \$

Jama.

computed on full value of property conveyed, or

computed on full value less value of liens or encumbrances remaining

at time of sale,

\_ City of Unincorporated area

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

hereby GRANT(s) to MARK C. LAWRENCE (GRANDSOF VERNARUSA

the following described real property in the

County of EUREKA State of NEVADA

LOTS 4, 5,6 BLUCK C PARCEL 03-205-02 BLOCK B PARCEL 03. 204-05

NEVELCO UNIT #2 FILE 35633

LOCATION: INSECTION IS YOUNSHIP 297 RANGE 48 EAST MD B4 M

CRESCENT VALLEY

Dated 12-5-91

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF For Angelos
ON December 5 1991 before me,
VENITA S. DEBIASE personally appeared

VERNA E. RUSH

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/ their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) ected, executed the instrument.

Signature Multo S. De Biano

Verna & Rush



	EUREKA COUN DECLARATIO	TY, NEVADA N OF VALUE		\ \
Recording Date 12/30/41 Book	230 Page 130	_Instrument#	139077	
Full Value of Propert			s	_ \ \
Less Assumed L	iens & Encumbrances		_	
Taxable Value (NRS	75.010, Section 4)		\$	
Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due		\$	- \
f exempt, state reason. NRS 375		The state of the s	olain:	
CONVEYANCE GIV	EN FOR NO	VALUE	TO Son	•
THIS IS BONAF	IDE GIET 4	THE COL	NTAR PECELL	EN NOTHIN
IN RETURN	en e	American Salah		
Escrow Holder only: Check	Real Property Transfe	er Tax is to be de	ferred under NRS 375.	.030, Section 3.
INDIVIDUAL			ESCROW HOLDER	
Under penalty of perjury, I herebabove statements are correct.	y declare that the	Under penalt	y of perjury, I hereby nents are correct to	declare that the
		<ul> <li>knowledge ba</li> </ul>	ased upon the informa	tion available to
1) erna 2 Kush Signature of Decla	rant	me in the do	cuments contained in	the escrow me.
_	. \			
VERNA E RUSA Name (Please Pri			Signature of Declara	.nt
	\ \			
460 CALLE DE CAS	6 LCAWIT	- <del>- / - /</del>	Name (Please Print	<u> </u>
	CA 90277	_///		
REDONDO BEACH City State	CA 90277		Escrow Number	
Olato				
			Firm Name	
\ \			Firm Name	
\ \	/ /		Addess	
	///		Address	
		City	Cicio	Zip
		Lity	State	۲۰۲

...per NRS 375.030, Section 3.

Signature of Recorder or Representative

Tax paid for the above transfer on